

**VC19-04-02 Baseline Road Phase 1 Reconstruction**

ITEM NO.	ROAD PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Koberstein Contracting		Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.		Deig Bros.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$140,000.90	\$140,000.90
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
4	HEADWALL, REMOVE	7	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
5	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	189	LFT	\$14.00	\$2,646.00	\$6.50	\$1,228.50	\$6.00	\$1,134.00	\$8.00	\$1,512.00
6	CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE	316	LFT	\$12.00	\$3,792.00	\$6.50	\$2,054.00	\$6.00	\$1,896.00	\$10.00	\$3,160.00
7	WATER WELL ABANDONMENT AND CAPPING	1	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
8	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE, EXISTING STR. 10	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
9	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE, EXISTING STR. 11	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
10	INLET, REMOVE	6	EACH	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$915.00	\$5,490.00
11	MANHOLE, REMOVE	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, REMOVE	8	EACH	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$412.00	\$3,296.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00
13	PIPE, REMOVE	1,367	LFT	\$25.00	\$34,175.00	\$25.00	\$34,175.00	\$30.00	\$41,010.00	\$21.00	\$28,707.00
14	FENCE AND POSTS, REMOVE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
15	PIPE END SECTION, REMOVE	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
16	EXCAVATION, COMMON	6,431	CYS	\$26.75	\$172,029.25	\$25.00	\$160,775.00	\$15.00	\$96,465.00	\$23.00	\$147,913.00
17	SEDIMENT, REMOVE	26	CYS	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$29.00	\$754.00
18	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP	70	TON	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00
19	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	32	EACH	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00
20	TEMPORARY MULCH	2	TON	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
21	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,549	LFT	\$2.25	\$3,485.25	\$1.70	\$2,633.30	\$4.50	\$6,970.50	\$2.00	\$3,098.00
22	TEMPORARY SEED MIXTURE	184	LBS	\$5.50	\$1,012.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$1,104.00
23	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	1,019	SYS	\$14.50	\$14,775.50	\$30.00	\$30,570.00	\$23.00	\$23,437.00	\$16.00	\$16,304.00
24	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	1,575	SYS	\$6.00	\$9,450.00	\$4.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$4,725.00	\$7.00	\$11,025.00
25	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IB	10,675	SYS	\$14.75	\$157,456.25	\$7.20	\$76,860.00	\$9.00	\$96,075.00	\$12.00	\$128,100.00
26	B BORROW	33	CYS	\$95.00	\$3,135.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00
27	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 1	966	CYS	\$49.00	\$47,334.00	\$41.00	\$39,606.00	\$35.00	\$33,810.00	\$51.00	\$49,266.00
28	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 3	1,203	CYS	\$51.00	\$61,353.00	\$41.00	\$49,323.00	\$65.00	\$78,195.00	\$73.00	\$87,819.00
29	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 5	80	CYS	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00

ITEM NO.	ROAD PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Koberstein Contracting		Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.		Deig Bros.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
30	CHEMICAL MODIFICATION, SOILS	3,203	SYS	\$18.50	\$59,255.50	\$9.20	\$29,467.60	\$5.00	\$16,015.00	\$12.00	\$38,436.00
31	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 53	1,009	CYS	\$70.00	\$70,630.00	\$74.00	\$74,666.00	\$80.00	\$80,720.00	\$59.00	\$59,531.00
32	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 53	2	TON	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
33	WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE B	52	TON	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$145.60	\$7,571.20	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$190.00	\$9,880.00
34	MILLING, APPROACH	326	SYS	\$4.75	\$1,548.50	\$11.25	\$3,667.50	\$6.50	\$2,119.00	\$13.00	\$4,238.00
35	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.	1,320	SYS	\$4.75	\$6,270.00	\$7.00	\$9,240.00	\$8.00	\$10,560.00	\$11.00	\$14,520.00
36	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	832	TON	\$96.00	\$79,872.00	\$93.50	\$77,792.00	\$90.00	\$74,880.00	\$103.00	\$85,696.00
37	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	832	TON		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	1,160	TON	\$84.00	\$97,440.00	\$82.40	\$95,584.00	\$88.00	\$102,080.00	\$91.00	\$105,560.00
38	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, BASE, 25.0 mm	1,391	TON	\$77.00	\$107,107.00	\$75.50	\$105,020.50	\$84.00	\$116,844.00	\$84.00	\$116,844.00
39	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	4,990	LFT	\$1.00	\$4,990.00	\$0.99	\$4,940.10	\$0.50	\$2,495.00	\$1.10	\$5,489.00
40	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	4,990	LFT	\$1.00	\$4,990.00	\$0.95	\$4,740.50	\$0.75	\$3,742.50	\$1.10	\$5,489.00
41	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	4,990	LFT	\$0.11	\$548.90	\$0.11	\$548.90	\$0.25	\$1,247.50	\$0.20	\$998.00
42	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	5	TON	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00
43	GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	359	LFT	\$13.00	\$4,667.00	\$9.50	\$3,410.50	\$11.00	\$3,949.00	\$15.00	\$5,385.00
44	GUARDRAIL, MGS W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN SPACING	75	LFT	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$28.50	\$2,137.50	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
45	GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, NESTED	2	EACH	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,995.00	\$7,990.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00
46	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, OS	4	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$3,480.00	\$13,920.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00
47	FENCE WOOD	39	LFT	\$67.00	\$2,613.00	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$198.00	\$7,722.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00
48	HMA FOR SIDEWALK	284	TON	\$164.00	\$46,576.00	\$158.50	\$45,014.00	\$172.00	\$48,848.00	\$175.00	\$49,700.00
49	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	84	SYS	\$89.00	\$7,476.00	\$86.00	\$7,224.00	\$82.00	\$6,888.00	\$95.00	\$7,980.00
50	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	12	SYS	\$176.00	\$2,112.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00
51	HAND RAIL, PEDESTRIAN	266	LFT	\$200.00	\$53,200.00	\$188.00	\$50,008.00	\$269.00	\$71,554.00	\$225.00	\$59,850.00
52	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, MODIFIED	3,209	LFT	\$16.50	\$52,948.50	\$13.75	\$44,123.75	\$20.00	\$64,180.00	\$16.00	\$51,344.00
53	CURB, CONCRETE	170	LFT	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00
54	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	201	TON	\$134.00	\$26,934.00	\$129.30	\$25,989.30	\$155.00	\$31,155.00	\$145.00	\$29,145.00
55	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN.	1,019	SYS	\$58.00	\$59,102.00	\$52.00	\$52,988.00	\$52.00	\$52,988.00	\$58.00	\$59,102.00
56	MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE	14	EACH	\$260.00	\$3,640.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$209.00	\$2,926.00	\$195.00	\$2,730.00
57	MONUMENT, B	9	EACH	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$836.00	\$7,524.00	\$720.00	\$6,480.00

ITEM NO.	ROAD PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Koberstein Contracting		Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.		Deig Bros.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
58	GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 1A	471	SYS	\$3.00	\$1,413.00	\$2.50	\$1,177.50	\$2.75	\$1,295.25	\$6.00	\$2,826.00
59	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	256	TON	\$54.00	\$13,824.00	\$46.00	\$11,776.00	\$75.00	\$19,200.00	\$62.00	\$15,872.00
60	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	3	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00
61	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2,677	SYS	\$1.20	\$3,212.40	\$1.15	\$3,078.55	\$1.15	\$3,078.55	\$1.30	\$3,480.10
62	FERTILIZER	1	TON	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
63	SEED MIXTURE D	25	LBS	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$97.00	\$2,425.00
64	SEED MIXTURE R	251	LBS	\$7.00	\$1,757.00	\$6.96	\$1,746.96	\$6.96	\$1,746.96	\$8.00	\$2,008.00
65	MULCHING MATERIAL	4	TON	\$608.00	\$2,432.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
66	WATER	4	KGAL	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.10	\$4.40
67	SODDING	2,562	SYS	\$3.50	\$8,967.00	\$4.00	\$10,248.00	\$7.00	\$17,934.00	\$3.80	\$9,735.60
68	FIELD OFFICE, A	9	MOS	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
69	STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, BOX SECTIONS, 5 FT X 7 FT	68	LFT	\$990.00	\$67,320.00	\$900.00	\$61,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$81,600.00	\$800.00	\$54,400.00
70	STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, BOX SECTIONS, 4 FT X 3 FT	77	LFT	\$850.00	\$65,450.00	\$720.00	\$55,440.00	\$1,100.00	\$84,700.00	\$750.00	\$57,750.00
71	STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, BOX SECTIONS, 6 FT X 17 FT	32	LFT	\$2,725.00	\$87,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$84,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$102,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$80,000.00
72	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN.	3,541	LFT	\$10.25	\$36,295.25	\$5.70	\$20,183.70	\$6.00	\$21,246.00	\$17.00	\$60,197.00
73	PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 36 IN.	70	LFT	\$525.00	\$36,750.00	\$370.00	\$25,900.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00
74	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	1,360	LFT	\$47.50	\$64,600.00	\$50.00	\$68,000.00	\$45.00	\$61,200.00	\$69.00	\$93,840.00
75	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	42	LFT	\$58.00	\$2,436.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$68.00	\$2,856.00
76	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	339	LFT	\$58.00	\$19,662.00	\$50.00	\$16,950.00	\$65.00	\$22,035.00	\$87.00	\$29,493.00
77	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 21 IN.	165	LFT	\$76.00	\$12,540.00	\$61.00	\$10,065.00	\$70.00	\$11,550.00	\$108.00	\$17,820.00
78	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN.	827	LFT	\$77.50	\$64,092.50	\$61.00	\$50,447.00	\$80.00	\$66,160.00	\$115.00	\$95,105.00
79	PIPE, TYPE 3, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	250	LFT	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$59.00	\$14,750.00
80	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PIPE	2,993	LFT	\$2.10	\$6,285.30	\$1.50	\$4,489.50	\$2.00	\$5,986.00	\$1.80	\$5,387.40
81	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 12 IN.	1	EACH	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
82	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 15 IN.	12	EACH	\$605.00	\$7,260.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$610.00	\$7,320.00
83	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 24 IN.	2	EACH	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
84	GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 1A	3,187	SYS	\$2.25	\$7,170.75	\$2.00	\$6,374.00	\$2.00	\$6,374.00	\$1.00	\$3,187.00
85	AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS	319	CYS	\$41.00	\$13,079.00	\$75.00	\$23,925.00	\$75.00	\$23,925.00	\$76.00	\$24,244.00
86	INLET, E7	5	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$9,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,560.00	\$12,800.00

ITEM NO.	ROAD PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Koberstein Contracting		Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.		Deig Bros.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
87	INLET, J10	9	EACH	\$3,050.00	\$27,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$28,890.00
88	INLET, M10	1	EACH	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00
89	INLET, M10 MODIFIED	2	EACH	\$3,110.00	\$6,220.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$6,680.00
90	PIPE CATCH BASIN, 18 IN.	2	EACH	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00
91	CATCH BASIN, J10 MODIFIED	1	EACH	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
92	MANHOLE, C4	10	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00
93	MANHOLE, E4	1	EACH	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
94	CATCH BASIN, M10	9	EACH	\$4,290.00	\$38,610.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
95	AGGREGATE FOR DRAINAGE FILL	6	CYS	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
96	MODULAR BLOCK WALL ERECTION	146	SFT	\$32.00	\$4,672.00	\$35.00	\$5,110.00	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$31.00	\$4,526.00
97	MODULAR BLOCK WALL WITH GROUND REINFORCEMENT	146	SFT	\$27.00	\$3,942.00	\$34.50	\$5,037.00	\$40.00	\$5,840.00	\$37.00	\$5,402.00
98	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	6	EACH	\$715.00	\$4,290.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$687.50	\$4,125.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00
99	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	20	EACH	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$206.25	\$4,125.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
100	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	4	EACH	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$412.50	\$1,650.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
101	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$86,854.39	\$86,854.39	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
102	BARRICADE, III-B	144	LFT	\$54.00	\$7,776.00	\$58.00	\$8,352.00	\$52.00	\$7,488.00	\$22.00	\$3,168.00
103	SIGN POST, SQUARE TYPE 1 UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	103	LFT	\$21.00	\$2,163.00	\$21.00	\$2,163.00	\$20.00	\$2,060.00	\$20.00	\$2,060.00
104	SIGN, SHEET, AND SUPPORTS, REMOVE	13	EACH	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00
105	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN.	53	SFT	\$42.00	\$2,226.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$39.00	\$2,067.00
106	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN.	9	SFT	\$52.00	\$468.00	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$44.00	\$396.00
107	STREET NAME IDENTIFICATION SIGN	8	EACH	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$830.00	\$6,640.00
108	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	4,607	LFT	\$0.70	\$3,224.90	\$0.70	\$3,224.90	\$0.65	\$2,994.55	\$2.00	\$9,214.00
109	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	1,907	LFT	\$0.70	\$1,334.90	\$0.70	\$1,334.90	\$0.66	\$1,258.62	\$0.60	\$1,144.20
110	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN.	2,439	LFT	\$0.70	\$1,707.30	\$0.70	\$1,707.30	\$0.65	\$1,585.35	\$2.00	\$4,878.00
111	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 24 IN.	155	LFT	\$7.30	\$1,131.50	\$7.50	\$1,162.50	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00
112	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	89	LFT	\$7.30	\$649.70	\$7.50	\$667.50	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$10.00	\$890.00
113	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6 IN.	221	LFT	\$1.10	\$243.10	\$1.10	\$243.10	\$1.00	\$221.00	\$2.40	\$530.40
114	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC LANE INDICATION ARROW W	27	EACH	\$78.00	\$2,106.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$190.00	\$5,130.00
115	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 8 IN.	527	LFT	\$1.60	\$843.20	\$1.65	\$869.55	\$1.50	\$790.50	\$4.00	\$2,108.00
SUBTOTAL				\$2,161,545.45		\$2,215,682.00		\$2,352,838.78		\$2,399,479.00	

				Koberstein Contracting		Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.		Deig Bros.	
ITEM NO.	EVANSVILLE WATER PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
W1	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	146	LF	\$225.00	\$32,850.00	\$330.00	\$48,180.00	\$200.00	\$29,200.00	\$225.00	\$32,850.00
W2	12" PVC C-900 Pipe	1,417	LF	\$130.00	\$184,210.00	\$115.00	\$162,955.00	\$140.00	\$198,380.00	\$125.00	\$177,125.00
W3	8" PVC C-900 Pipe	71	LF	\$146.00	\$10,366.00	\$135.00	\$9,585.00	\$130.00	\$9,230.00	\$110.00	\$7,810.00
W4	12" Gate Valve	7	EA	\$4,110.00	\$28,770.00	\$2,950.00	\$20,650.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
W5	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W6	12"x12" MJ Tee	2	EA	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
W7	12"x8" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
W8	12"x6" MJ Tee	3	EA	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
W9	8"x6" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$715.00	\$715.00
W10	12" - 45° MJ Bend	14	EA	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$915.00	\$12,810.00
W11	8" - 45° MJ Bend	2	EA	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
W12	12" - 22.5° MJ Bend	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00
W13	12" - 11.25° MJ Bend	4	EA	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$870.00	\$3,480.00
W14	12" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
W15	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Hydrant Valve	3	EA	\$6,150.00	\$18,450.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00
W16	Air Relief Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$4,835.00	\$4,835.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
W17	Blow-off Assembly, Temporary	7	EA	\$1,340.00	\$9,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
W18	3/4" Chlorination Tap	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
W19	3/4"-1" Water Service Relocation, Open Cut	13	EA	\$2,125.00	\$27,625.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$48,100.00
W20	3/4"-1" Water Meter Relocation	9	EA	\$2,180.00	\$19,620.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
W21	Hydrant Removal	2	EA	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
W22	Valve Box Removal	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
W23	Plugs/Caps for Main Abandonment	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
W24	Abandon and Grout Fill Existing Main, 12"	1,509	LF	\$5.00	\$7,545.00	\$7.00	\$10,563.00	\$6.50	\$9,808.50	\$11.00	\$16,599.00
W25	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
SUBTOTAL				\$374,231.00		\$394,188.00		\$405,568.50		\$450,209.00	

				Koberstein Contracting		Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.		Deig Bros.	
ITEM NO.	EVANSVILLE SEWER PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
S1	Sanitary Service Connection w/ Cleanout	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
S2	Sanitary Sewer Crossing Foundations	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
S3	Replace Manhole Frame/Cover	4	EA	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
S4	Manhole Standard Casting Adjustment	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
S5	Replace Manhole Cone Section	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
S6	Manhole Riser Section	4	VFT	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
SUBTOTAL				\$23,800.00		\$23,880.00		\$20,900.00		\$40,100.00	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$2,559,576.45</b>		<b>\$2,633,750.00</b>		<b>\$2,779,307.28</b>		<b>\$2,889,788.00</b>	